



CONTACT: Fred Roselli – U.S. Media Relations

+1 678-260-3421

Lauren Sayeski – European Media Relations

+44 (0)7976 113 674

Thor Erickson – Investor Relations

+1 678-260-3110

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

COCA-COLA ENTERPRISES, INC. PROSPECTUS APPROVED FOR SECONDARY LISTING

ATLANTA, MAY 17, 2011 – Coca-Cola Enterprises, Inc. (NYSE: CCE) today announced that the French Autorité des marchés financiers (AMF) has approved the company's prospectus for admission of its Common stock to listing and trading on the Professional Segment of NYSE Euronext in Paris and has granted visa number 11-162, dated May 17, 2011, on the prospectus. The attention of investors is drawn to the risk factors described in the prospectus.

Copies of this prospectus may be obtained from Coca-Cola Enterprises, Inc. at 2500 Windy Ridge Parkway, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, U.S.A. and from its paying agent in France, Société Générale – Titres et Bourse (Postal address: 32, rue du Champ de Tir, BP 81236, 44312 Nantes Cedex 3, France). The prospectus will also be available on Coca-Cola Enterprises' website at www.cokecce.com and the AMF's website at www.amf-france.org.

Shares are anticipated to begin trading on NYSE Euronext before the end of May. Coca-Cola Enterprises, Inc. is the leading Western European marketer, distributor, and producer of bottle and can liquid nonalcoholic refreshment and the world's third largest independent Coca-Cola bottler. CCE is the sole licensed operator for products of The Coca-Cola Company in Belgium, continental France, Great Britain, Luxembourg,

Monaco, the Netherlands, Norway and Sweden. For more information about our company, please visit our website at www.cokecce.com.

###